
1 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA 
COUNTY OF DURHAM 
 

FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE 2022 DURHAM CULTURAL ROADMAP DEVELOPMENT INTERLOCAL COOPERATION 
AGREEMENT 

 
This contract amendment is dated and entered into as of the ____________ day of ___________, 

20___, between the City of Durham (“the City”), a North Carolina municipal corporation, and Durham County, a 
(“County”), political subdivision of the State of North Carolina. 

 
BACKGROUND 

 
The City and the Contractor entered into a contract titled “2022 Durham Cultural Roadmap Development 
Interlocal Cooperation Agreement,” dated March 31, 2023 (“the Original Contract”). 
 

AMENDED PROVISIONS 
 

The Original Contract is amended as follows: 
 

1.  In Section 7 (Term and Termination), the end date of term is changed from December 31, 2024 to 
December 31, 2027. 

 
Except as expressly amended herein, all terms and conditions of the Original Contract shall remain unchanged 
and in full force and effect. In the event of a conflict or inconsistency among the following documents, the order 
of precedence will be: (1) this amendment and (2) the Original Contract. 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the County have caused this amendment to be executed under seal 
themselves or by their respective duly authorized agents or officers. 
 

Attest:       CITY OF DURHAM 

 

 

______________________________  By: ________________________________ 

 

 

preaudit certificate, if applicable ______________________ 

  



   
FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE 2022 DURHAM CULTURAL ROADMAP DEVELOPMENT INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT 

 

2 

 

Attest:       COUNTY OF DURHAM 

 

 

_________________________________ By: _____________________________ 

Name: Monica W. Wallace   Name: Claudia Hager 

Title: Clerk to the Board    Title: County Manager 

 

 

 

State of North Carolina     ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF COUNTY OF DURHAM 
County of Durham 
 
 
I, ____________________________________________ (Type or print name of notary public), a notary public, 
certify that Monica W. Wallace personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that she is the Clerk 
to the Board of Commissioners for the County of Durham, a North Carolina political subdivision, and that by 
authority duly given and as the act of the County, the foregoing contract or agreement with the City of Durham 
was signed in its corporate name by the County Manager, sealed with its corporate seal, and attested by its said 
Clerk. This the _______day of ___________________, 20_____. 
 
 
My commission expires:    _________________________________ 
____________________________    Notary Public 


